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Holiday Teacher In Service Childcare Provided -
Requires RegistrationParents Group Event MEMS Sponsored Parent Event

The State of Illinois gives non-public schools the choice of registering their schools by number of instructional hours or by
the number of pupil attendance days. Because our school day is longer than the public schools, we have opted to be

registered using the number of instructional hours. The State of Illinois requires 880 hours of instruction; Metro East
Montessori School’s instructional hours are well beyond these requirements

Parent Group Meeting Dates: 9/3/24 ; 10/8/24 ; 11/12/24 ; 12/10/24 ; 1/14/25 ; 2/4/25 ; 3/11/25 ; 4/8/25 ; 5/13/25
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Sept. 2 Mon: Labor Day - NO SCHOOL Nov. 11 Mon: Veterans Day - NO SCHOOL

Sept. 3 Tues: First Day for Returning Students Oct. 22 Tues: Halloween Skate Party Nov. 13 Wed: Primary Info Session for All
Parents 6PM - Childcare Provided - Please Sign
UpSept. 4 Wed: Primary Parent Orientation 6PM -

Childcare Provided - Please Sign Up
Oct. 24 Thur: Picture Day

Oct. 29 Tues: Parent Teacher Conferences - NO
SCHOOL - Childcare Provided - Please Sign UpSept. 5 Thur: Elementary Parent Orientation

6PM - Childcare Provided - Please Sign Up Oct. 29 Tues: Parent Teacher Conferences - NO
SCHOOL - Childcare Provided - Please Sign Up

November 27-29: FALL BREAK - NO SCHOOL
Sept. 13 Fri: Back to School Picnic 6-8 PM

Dec. 3 Tues: Picture Retakes Jan 6 Mon: Return to School Feb 14 Fri: AMI Teacher Conference - NO SCHOOL

Dec. 19 Thur: Winter Concert Jan 20 Mon: MLK Day - NO SCHOOL Feb 17 Mon: Presidents Day - NO SCHOOL

Dec. 20 Fri: PJ Day Jan 28-29: Parents' Night - Visit Your Child's
Classroom - Please make other arrangements
for siblingsDec. 23 - Jan 3: Winter Break - NO SCHOOL                                   

Apr 10-11: Parent Teacher Conferences - NO
SCHOOL - Childcare Provided - Please Sign Up

May 15 Thur: Spring Concert
May 22 Thur: Last Day of School

Apr 14-18 Spring Break - NO SCHOOL May 23 Fri: End of year Picnic

Oct. 14 Mon: Indigenous Peoples' Day - NO
SCHOOL

Nov. 19 Wed: Elementary Info Session for All
Parents 6PM - Childcare Provided -


